TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sonoco Crellin B.V.		1105/15/2009 I	Joint Stock
			Corporation: NETHERLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPC Resources, Inc.	
Street Address:	125 W Home Avenue	
City:	Hartsville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29550	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0994634	KADOVA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)962-6785

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-885-3406

Email: trademarks@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: Daniele E. Bourgeois
Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 2: Bank of America Plaza, Suite 5200
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	236036.000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniele E. Bourgeois
Signature:	/Daniele E. Bourgeois/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0075

JF \$40.00 0994634

900136841

Date:	06/22/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0076

ASSIGNMENT DECLARATION

The undersigned, as authorized representatives of:

SONOCO CRELLIN B.V.

(A Netherlands Joint Stock Corporation)

Veilingweg 24

2651 Be Berkel En Rodenrijs

NETHERLANDS

SPC RESOURCES, INC.

(A Delaware Corporation) 125 W Home Avenue

Hartsville, South Carolina 29550

U.S.A.

do hereby declare that SONOCO CRELLIN B.V. has assigned or does hereby assign, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, all its rights in the trademark(s) and trademark registration(s) listed below, as well as the good will in the trademark(s), to SPC RESOURCES, INC.:

Mark: KADOVA (Stylized)

Jurisdiction:

United States

Reg. No.:

0994634

Jurisdiction:

Benelux

Reg. No.:

309857

Jurisdiction:

International Trademark (Designated countries: Austria, Switzerland,

Germany, Spain, France, Hungary, Italy, Liechtenstein, Montenegro,

Romania, Republics of Serbia, United Kingdom)

Reg. No.:

390296

Jurisdiction:

South Africa

Reg. No.:

72/3446

Signatures:

RECORDED: 06/22/2009

SONOCOCTELLINE

SUNCECCELLIN B.V

Title Derotoe - Says

Date: MA7 15 2009

SPC RESOURCES, INC.

illa: Dys. colon t

Date: May 15, 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0077